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: Total Fill Area Cum. Fill Vol As Built vol.fill
Station (m2) (m3)
Qty(m3) Total.Qty
124+000 12.46 0.00 0.00
124+020 2.89 153.55 153.55
124+040 0 182.48 28.93
124+060 0 182.48 0.00
124+080 0 182.48 0.00
124+100 0 182.48 0.00
124+120 0 182.48 0.00
124+140 0 182.48 0.00
124+160 0 182.48 0.00
124+180 0 182.48 0.00
124+200 20.39 386.40 203.92
124+220 30.13 891.60 505.20
124+240 37.21 1564.94 = 673.34 12,630.72
124+260 40.14 2338.38 b 773.44
124+280 40.82 3147.96 809.58
124+300 40.22 3958.36 810.40
124+320 39.83 4758.84 800.48
124+340 47.08 5627.88 869.04
124+360 52.07 6619.34 991.46
124+380 53.73 7677.38 1058.04
124+400 55.66 8771.25 1093.87
124+420 58.13 9909.14 1137.89
124+440 60.33 11093.80 1184.66
124+460 46.68 12163.92 1070.12
124+480 0 12630.72 466.80
124+500 0 12630.72 0.00
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Station Total Fill Area Cum. Fill Vol As Built vol.fill
(m2) (m3)
Qty(m3) Total.Qty
124+000 0 0.00 0.00
124+020 12.46 124.57 124.57
124+040 27.91 528.23 403.66
124+060 37.82 1185.53 657.30
124+080 30.26 1866.36 680.83
124+100 30.8 2476.99 610.63
124+120 28.82 3073.19 596.20
124+140 29.83 3659.65 586.46
124+160 25.04 420837 548.72
124+180 28.73 4746.06 537.69
124+200 31.65 5349.81 603.75
1244220 27.71 5943.44 o 593.63
124+240 23.33 6453.87 & 510.43 14,434:78
124+260 20.92 6896.39 — 442.52
124+280 27.95 7385.11 i 488.72
124+300 32.47 7989.32 604.21
124+320 40.63 8720.36 731.04
124+340 29.65 9423.14 702.78
124+360 27.06 9990.22 567.08
124+380 29.96 10560.47 570.25
124+400 26.81 11128.16 567.69
124+420 36.21 11758.29 630.13
124+440 31.8 12438.34 680.05
124+460 27.11 13027.42 589.08
124+480 26.12 13559.68 532.26
124+500 30.7 14434.79 875.11
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. Total Fill Area Cum. Fill Vol As Built vol.fill
Station
{m2) : {m3)
Qty(m3) Total.Qty
124+500 14,27 142.74 142.74
124+520 43.18 717.31 574.57
124+540 42.95 1578.63 861.32
124+560 44.36 245173 873.10
124+580 44.88 3344.09 892.36
124+600 45,09 4243.75 899.66
124+620 44,44 5139.02 895.27
124+640 47.03 6053.72 914.70
124+660 45.66 6980.68 926.96
124+680 46.47 7901.96 921.28
124+700 49.11 8857.73 955,77
124+720 45.91 9807.90 950.17
124+740 44.36 10710.59 902.69
124+760 46.03 11614.50 903.91
124+780 46.52 12540.00 925,50
124+800 46.2 13467.18 927.18
124+820 46.85 14397.65 o 930.47
124+840 49.26 15358.77 e 961.12
1347860 15.98 16011.22 w 652.45 38,395.09
124+880 52.81 16699.13 ke 687.91
124+900 47.54 17702.58 = 1003.45
124+920 47.01 18648.10 [ 945.52
124+840 4896 19607.89 959.79
124+960 a47.17 20569.28 961.39
124+980 47.38 21514.82 945.54
125+000 65.29 22641.52 1126.70
125+020 68.14 23975.86 1334.34
125+040 65.93 25316.59 1340.73
125+060 65.6 26631.88 1315.29
125+080 64.95 27937.34 1305.46
125+100 68.54 29272.24 1334.50
125+120 64.62 30603.83 1331.59
125+140 65.15 31901.52 1257.69
125+160 64.77 33200.75 1299,23
125+130 63.99 34488.38 1287.63
125+200 64.21 35770.41 1282.03
125+220 67.41 37086.57 1316.16
125+240 63.44 38395.09 1308.52
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Station Total Fill Area Cum. Fill vol As Built vol.fill
(m2) (m3) Qty(m3) Total.Qty
124+000 0 0.00 0.00
124+020 12.94 129.43 129.43
124+040 31.92 578.07 - 448.64
124+060 44,99 1347.18 769.11
124+080 40.59 2202.93 855.75
124+100 34.4 2952.82 749.89
124+120 31.76 3614.50 661.68
124+140 29.9 4231.14 616.64
124+160 25.04 4780.57 Q‘ 549.43
124+180 28.73 5318.26 . 537.69
124+200 32.87 5934.21 ; $15.95
124+220 28.04 6543.26 3 609.05
ﬁjﬁgg 23.33 7056.91 o, 513.65 15,076.17
20.52 7499.43 i 44252
124+280 27.96 7988.28 ‘3! 488.85
1244300 32.59 8593.80 605.52
124+320 40.7 9326.71 g 732.91
124+340 29.67 10030.46 h 703.75
124+360 27.23 10599.53 569.07
124+380 30.04 11172.25 572.72
124+400 26.82 11740.87 568.62
124+420 37.26 12381.71 640.84
124+440 32.17 13076.02 694.31
124+460 27.11 13668.80 592,78
124+480 26.12 14201.06 532.26
1244500 30.7 15076.17 875.11
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. Total Fill Area Cum. Fill Vol As Built vol fill
Station
(m2) (m3) Oty(m3) Total.Oty
1244520 107.67 1500.67 1500.67
1244540 65.72 2810.65 1309.,98
124+560 66.56 413346 1322.81
1244580 63.89 5437.97 1304.51
124+600 67.5 6751.91 1313.94
124+620 66.55 8092.42 1340.51
123640 60.72 9365,16 1272.74
1244660 62.76 10600.01 1234.85
124+680 66.42 11891.85 1291.84
1244700 72.18 13277.85 1386.00
1234720 73.03 14729.98 1452.13
12447430 73.39 16194.26 1464.28
1244760 73.43 17662.52 1468.26
124+780 735 19131.87 1469.35
124+800 73.49 20601.79 -q‘ 1469.92
124+820 73.37 22070.37 — 1468.58
1244840 73.09 23534.96 9‘ 1464.58
1244860 68 24945.83 s 1410.87
1244880 69.71 26322.89 e 1377.06 52,158.44
1244900 72.9 27748.96 2N 1426.07
124+820 72.79 29205.82 o~ 1456.86
1244840 72.23 30655.97 1450,15
1244560 72.09 32099.16 ; 1443.19
124+2E0 72.51 33545.21 ¥ 1446.05
125+000 72.32 34993.54 1448.33
125+020 72.14 36438.17 1444.63
125+040 72.29 37882.51 1444.34
125+060 71.92 39324.65 144214
125+020 71.68 40760.63 1435.98
125+100 71.4 42191.40 1430.77
125+120 71.31 43618.54 1427.14
125+140 71.78 45049.47 1430.93
125+160 715 46482.25 1432.78
125+120 71.11 47908.35 1426.10
125+200 70.62 49325.66 1417.31
1254220 70.94 50741.25 1415.59
1254240 70.78 52158.44 1417.19
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Material(s) at Stutlon 124+000.00

Materlcl Name l Arec: ! Volume ; Cumuiatwe Volume

Material(s) at Station 124+000.00

0.00 : 0.00

Filter ‘ 0.00

Motertcl(s) at Station 124+000.00

Materla! Name

5 1254240 H124+500 | 0.00 | 0.00
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S Klectrie Express Train = ISR From 6TTH OCTOBER - ASWAN

e L e Jnl”ﬂlﬂ1l§ Seetor | - (6TH OCTOBER - BANI AZAR ) S

e e e CONSULTING From station: 124-+000 to station : 126+000
| EMAR COMPANY
| Station Sand cone / SAND REPLACEMUNT RESULT Plate Loading Test
i Date Req.No = : Deseription Level Length Width | Thickness | Quantitly
| From To 1 2 3 4 5 (] T k] 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4
II LIE2023 (M} 1244000 | 1244300 Cut As Built From Natreal Growmd S00 000 952 | 955 | 951 | 956 95 953 ( 963 | 953 | 954 | 963 158 [ 174 | 1.85 | 1.56
i Iwaps G2 1244500 | 1244880 Cut As Built From Natueal Grownd as0 0,00 951 | 965 | 951 | 953 | 958 | 953 | 954 | 96

202023 G3 1244800 | 1254200 | Cut As Built From Natueal Growmd (-1,5) 400 000 955 | 961 | 957 | 965 | 952 | 967 | 968 | 954 21 214 | 212 | 209

281072023 G4 1254300 | 125+600 Cut As Built From Natwreal Growd 300 000 957 | 95 | 955 | 959 | 968 | 96 218 | 213 | 207

18972023 Fl 1244500 | 1244680 Uacklill For Filter From Natweal Gronnd -1.25 180 000 232 | 225

18972023 F2 1244720 | 12445800 | Backfill For Filter From Natural Ground -1.28 80 0.00 2.16

24M02023 F3 1244500 | 1244680 Backhll For Filter From Natural Ground -1.00 180 ] 216 | 2.27

242023 F4 124+720 | 124+800 | Backfill For Filter From Natural Ground =100 a0 000 2,06

1/I0n2023 F5 1244500 | 1244680 Backlill For Filter From Natural Ground =075 180 o 229 | 215

110/2023 Fo6 1244720 | 124+800 Backfill For Filter From Natural Ground -0.75 80 000 222

21012023 F7 1244500 | 124+680 Backfill For Filter From Natural Ground -0.50 180 0.60 238 | 235

2102023 F8 1244720 | 1244800 Backfill For Filter From Natural Ground -0.50 &0 .00 2.19

16/10/2023 9 1244800 | 1254000 Baekfill For Filter From Natural Groumd =1.25 200 (L 227 | 214

18/10/2023 F10 124+800 | 125+000 | Backfill For Filter From Natural Ground -1.00 200 (7] 225 | 219

28110/2023 F11 1244800 | 125+000 | Backfill For Filter From Natural Grownd 0,75 200 0.00

28/10/2023 F12 1254000 | 125+240 | Backfll For Filter From Natural Gron -1.25 240 000

30/10/2023 F13 1244800 | 125000 Backlill For Filter From Natureal Ground =050 200 000

31/10/2023 F14 1254000 | 125+240 | Backfill For Filter From Natural Grownd -1.00 240 0.00

S1/2023 F15 1254000 1254240 Backfill For Filter From Natural Gronnd -0.75 240 .00

6/11/2023 16 1254000 | 125+240 | Dackfill For Filter From Natural Ground -0.50 240 0.00

212/11/2023 F17 125+000 | 125+240 || Backfill For Filter From Natural Ground -0.25 240 0.00

241272023 F18 125+000 1254240 Backfill For Filter From Natural Ground Ferma 240 0.00

29/572023 L1 124+420 | 124+460 Backfill Layer -3.25 40 LT 0.25 1z 981 | 972

4/6/2023 L2 124+360 | 1244460 Backfill Layer -3.00 100 30.97 0.25 4.2 9.6 | 96.8

TJ.-GIEEIZ‘J_‘-‘ _':I._JF‘__:_ __}2-“330 1211-4‘62 Fntkﬁll Layer =275 140 .2z 0.2s 105770 | 96.9 | 953 | 95.4




5\ Elcetrie Express Train - HSR From 6TH OCTOBER - ASWAN
G el sl ' 'jﬁf_ﬂl]nlt? 3 T TOBLE . -
o mn s el Sector I - (6TH OCTOBER - BANI AZAR ) .
CONSHLTING From station: 124000 to station : 1264000
EMAR COMPANY
Station - Sand cone / SAND REPLACEMENT RESULT Plate Londing Test
Date Req.No. Description Level Length Wildth | Thickness | Q |
From To I 1 3 4 5 6 0/ B 9 n 11 12 1 2 3 4
17/6/2023 L4 1244240 | 124+460 Backfill Layer -2.50 20 m47 125 12045 | 959 | 952 | 953 | 966 | 952
21/6/2023 LS 1244220 | 1244320 Backfill Layer ~2.25 100 .12 .25 U LXI 96.3 | 96.6
21/6/2023 L6 1244320 | 1244460 Backfill Layer -2.25 140 wn .25 o520 | 951 | 953 | 956
11772023 L7 124+320 | 1244460 Backfill Layer -2.00 140 mn 0,25 97805 | 951 | 953 | 966 | 964 | 951 | 953
16/7/2023 L8 1244200 | 1244320 Backfill Layer -2.00 120 2797 025 #3000 | 951 | 953 | 966 | 959 | 957 | 95.9
L9 Backfill Layer 0 EXT] 0.00
18/7/2023 L10 1244200 | 124+220 Backfill Layer -1.75 20 S04 Lo 100,74 95.1
18/7/2023 L1t 1244220 | 1244460 Backfill Layer -1.75 240 Ex ) 1.00 120888 | 951 | 961 | 967 | 974 | 967 | 963 | 967 | 97.3 | 967 | 964
251712023 Li2 124+200 | 124+460 Backfill Layer -1.50 260 500 1.00 1300.00 95 958 | 956 | 968 | 966 | 962 | 97.2 | 966 96 95.7 216 | 226 | 229
257712023 L13 1244200 | 124+460 (47.172 )38 e plpls 260 594 0.00
2482023 L14 124+040 | 124+140 Backfill Layer -1.25 100 496 100 495,80 96 | 97.1 | 953 | 958
7/8/2023 L15 | 1244200 | 1244460 Backfill Layer -1.25 260 4,96 1.00 128008 | 956 | 96.8 | 952 | 575 | 966 | 962 | 957 | 974 | %6 | s7a
13/8/2023 L16 | 1244200 | 124+320 Backfill Layer -L.00 120 6.74 1.00 wogv2 | 963 | 955 | 97.8 | 962 | 973
14/82023 L17 124+320 | 124+460 Backfill Layer -1.00 140 6.74 1.00 M3 95.8 | 96.6 | 97.3 | 96.8 a7 95.2
20/8/2023 Lis 1244060 | 124+140 Bachfill Layer -1.00 80 614 1.00 53928 969 | 97.7 | 953 | 955
23/8/2023 L19 | 1244200 | 1244300 Backfill Layer -0.75 100 654 100 65410 | 963 | 975 | 957 | 974 | 963
20/8/2023 L20 | 1244300 | 124+460 Backfill Layer -0.75 160 654 1.00 “ 104656 | 962 | 954 | 957 | 952 | 956 | 952
23/8/2023 L21 1244060 | 124+140 Backfill Layer -0.75 80 6.54 1.00 52328 | 963 | @59 | 9E1
L22 Bacldill Layer 0 504 “0.00
3/9/2023 L23 | 124+200 | 1244320 Backfill Layer -0.50 120 634 100 76092 | 956 | 97.6 | 97 | 953 | 954
11/9/2023 L4 1244320 | 124+460 Backfill Layer -0.50 140 634 1.00 88774 | 951 | 967 | 871 | 954 | 955 | 961
25/9/2023 L25 124+200 | 1244460 Backfill Layer -0.25 260 614 1.00 159718 | 964 | 956 | 956 | 957 | 952 | S7.9 | 956 | 97.3 | 974 | 956 | 953
1/11/2023 L26 | 124+500 | 1244600 Backfill Layer -3.50 100 247 0.25 81175 | 954 | 953
171172023 L27 124+600 | 124+680 Backfill Layer -4.00 80 3397 0,25 67940 952 | 9G.6
/1172023 L28 124+720 | 124+800 Backfill Layer -4.50 80 3547 .25 0940 952 [ 965
8173023 | L30| 124500 | TZ4F600" === Backfill Layer -3.00 100 3097 .50 15850 | 96 | 955 :
T OO0 | eI
81172023 | 'iL3p i | 1241600} | 1294680, Backfill Layer -3.50 Ao a7 50 120840 | 956 | 96,5
s012023 | LED pzdi720)| pas<ooo |- Backfill Layer -4.25 280 3472 0.25 243040 | 952 | 953 | 962 | ve7 | ve3 | 9r2




